PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Grace	12/31/1997
Lauro C. Cadorniga	01/02/1998
Harold Max Parker Jr.	12/31/1997
William E. Bartlett	12/31/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-0965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	09001812				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8773-076-999			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin D. Wheeler			

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0001 \$40.00 09007

501109733 REEL: 0240

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-8773-076-999#page1.tif source=Assignment-8773-076-999#page2.tif source=Assignment-8773-076-999#page3.tif source=Assignment-8773-076-999#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0002

ABBIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert M. GRACE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2730 Bullard Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33762, Lauro C. CADORNIGA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4 Mill Creek, Piedmont, South Carolina 29673, Harold Max Parker, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2165 Blossom Way, South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33712, and William E. Bartlett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2541 60th Avenue So., St. Petersburg, Florida 33712, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH A STRIKE FACE HAVING A FIRST INSERT WITHIN A SECOND INSERT for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

X	which	is	identified	bу	Pennie	ě	Edmonds	docket	no.	8773-076
			filed on				Applica			

WHEREAS, Cobra Golf Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1818 Aston Avenue, Carlebad, California 92008, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all

PEDC-109603.1

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0003 applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

PEDC-109603,1

PAGEN4433 PAGE.003

REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0004

everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposits our signatures.

Date:	Dec. 31,	1997	Robert M. Grace
Date:	Jan. 2	1998	Easto C. Cadornida
Date:	Dec. 31,	199 <u>7</u>	Harold Max Parker, Jr.
Date:	DECEMBER 31.	199	William E. Bartlett
STATE OF			GAIL MARY WETHERELL SECTION MY COMM Exp. 12/13/2001 No. CC 702671 11 Personally Nature 10ther LD

On this 3/ day of December, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert M. Grace, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

__Sail M. Wetherell
Notary Public

STATE OF South Caroline; ss.

TOUSSUARIUS CUBINT GOLF

PEDC-109402.1

PAGEN4433 PAGE.004

REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0005

sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. December 200 GAIL MARY WETHERELL STATE OF Florida My Comm Eq. 12/15/2001 SS. No. CC 702671 COUNTY OF El Fersonally Known () Other LD aforesaid, personally appeared Harold Max Parker, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pinellas SS.

ישטטטשייט כטבאה מטבי

GAIL MARY WETHERELL My Comm Dep. 12/15/2001 No. CC 702671 67 Femorally Known | 10ther I.D.

On this 3/ day of _ Lecember) before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William E. Bartlett, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Sais M. Wetherell
Notary Public

PEDC-109602.1

** TOTAL PAGE.19 **

DEC 22 '98 11:04

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

PSA TEN T33 PAGE.005

REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0006